CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF RANDALL & CONNIE PROPERTIES, LLLP

1123968.16

mmoore AMD

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 7/18/2024 1:50 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

The undersigned, being the General Partners of **RANDALL & CONNIE PROPERTIES, LLLP** ("Partnership"), desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the Kentucky Uniform Limited Partnership Act (2006), do hereby state the following:

- 1. NAME. The name of the Partnership is Randall & Connie Properties, LLLP.
- **2. FILING DATE**. The date of filing of the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership is December 14, 2020.
- **3. AMENDMENT**. The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended by amending Section 3 thereof to reflect the following as the names and business addresses of the Partnership's General Partners:

Connie R. Lawson, Executrix of the Estate of James R. Lawson, Deceased 5120 Shortline Pike Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

Connie R. Lawson 5120 Shortline Pike Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

ESTATE OF JAMES R. LAWSON, DECEASED

CONNIE R. LAWSON, Executrix

CONNIE R. LAWSON

("General Partners")

Prepared by:

WILLIAM G. (JERRY) FOWLER II, PLLC

Attorney-at-Law

112 North Spalding Avenue -- P. O. Box 1140

Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

Telephone: (270) 692-1000

Telefax: (270) 692-1002

William G. (Jerry) Fowler II